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PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1966 the licensed
area listed below has been surrendered. Except where otherwise stated the area is bounded by straight lines drawn between National Grid
reference points.

Licence Surrendered County (Regions Grid points of boundaries
No. area in so,, km.

PLO17 150.20 Lincolnshire TA20001200-TA24001200-
TA2400 0700-TA3254 0700
thence by a line following the
HWMOT to
TA3334 0600-TA35200380-
TA3730 0370-TA3920 0100-
TA4000 0100-TA4000 0000-
TA3000 0000-TF3000 9500-
TF2700 9500-TA2700 0000-
TA20000000-TA2000 1200

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby also gives notice that PLO16 has been surrendered. Details of PLO16 and PLO17 were published
in the London Gazettes of 26th September 1967 and 18th September 1973. (36 SI)

PETROLEUM PRODUCTION LICENCES

Surrender of Licensed Area

The Secretary of State for Energy announced that in accordance
with the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) (Continental
Shelf and Territorial Sea) Regulations 1964, block 41/25a was
partially surrendered on 17th September 1988.

The surrendered area now falls within the area of the block
designated as block 41/25b. The description of block 41/25b is as
follows:

The sea area bounded by lines joining the following co-ordinates
on European Datum:

(1)5416'00"N.,012'00"W.

(2)5416'00"N.,004'00"W.

(3)5420'00"N.,004'00"W.

(4)5420'00"N.,000'00"

(5)5410'00"N.,000'00"

(6)5410'00"N.,012fOO"W. (37SI)

HOME-GROWN CEREALS
AUTHORITY

Statement Issued Pursuant to the Com Returns Act 1882. as
Amended, and the Com Returns (Delegation of Functions) Order
1981 (No. 142).

The following are the quantities sold and average prices of British
corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns received
by the Home-Grown Cereals Authority in the week ended 23rd
September 1988. They are based on purchases from growers during
the week ended 15th September 1988, by merchants carrying on
business in prescribed areas of England and Wales.

British Corn

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Maize
Home-Grown Cereals Authority,

Hamlyn House, Highgate Hill,
London N195PR.

Quantities
sold

(tonnes)
182,170-1
83,012-2
3,856-1

841-0

Average price
per tonne

(£)
112-70
117-20
106-20
118-00

(6 SI)


