# **DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY**

## PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1966 the licensed area listed below has been surrendered. Except where otherwise stated the area is bounded by straight lines drawn between National Grid reference points.

Licence No.	Surrendered area in sq. km.	County/Regions	Grid points of boundaries
PLO17	150.20	Lincolnshire	TA2000 1200-TA2400 1200- TA2400 0700-TA3254 0700 thence by a line following the HWMOT to TA3334 0600-TA3520 0380- TA3730 0370-TA3920 0100- TA4000 0100-TA4000 0000- TA3000 0000-TF3000 9500- TF2700 9500-TA2700 0000- TA2000 0000-TA2000 1200

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby also gives notice that PLO16 has been surrendered. Details of PLO16 and PLO17 were published in the London Gazettes of 26th September 1967 and 18th September 1973. (36 SI)

#### PETROLEUM PRODUCTION LICENCES

## Surrender of Licensed Area

The Secretary of State for Energy announced that in accordance with the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) (Continental Shelf and Territorial Sea) Regulations 1964, block 41/25a was partially surrendered on 17th September 1988.

The surrendered area now falls within the area of the block designated as block 41/25b. The description of block 41/25b is as follows:

The sea area bounded by lines joining the following co-ordinates on European Datum:

· p ·	
(1) 54 16′ 00″N., 0 12′ 00″W.	
(2) 54 16′ 00″N., 0 04′ 00″W.	
(3) 54 20′ 00″N., 0 04′ 00″W.	
(4) 54 20′ 00″N., 0 00′ 00″	
(5) 54 10′ 00″N., 0 00′ 00″	
(6) 54 10' 00"N., 0 12' 00"W.	(37 SI)

# HOME-GROWN CEREALS AUTHORITY

Statement Issued Pursuant to the Corn Returns Act 1882, as Amended, and the Corn Returns (Delegation of Functions) Order 1981 (No. 142).

The following are the quantities sold and average prices of British corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns received by the Home-Grown Cereals Authority in the week ended 23rd September 1988. They are based on purchases from growers during the week ended 15th September 1988, by merchants carrying on business in prescribed areas of England and Wales.

British Corn					Quantities sold (tonnes)	Average price per tonne (£)
Wheat			•••	•••	182,170-1	112-70
Barley	•••		•••	•••	83,012-2	117-20
Oats		•••			3,856-1	106-20
Rye	•••	•••	•••	•••	841.0	118.00
Maize	•••	•••	•••	•••		
	lyn H	n Cerea louse, I N19 5	lighgat			(6 SI)